## **RESOLUTION NO. R10-007**

## A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, APPROVING A MERIT INCREASE FOR THE CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS, the City Council has evaluated the City Manager's performance for the year 2009; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is in agreement to award the City Manager a merit increase, raising his annual salary to \$207,189.84; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council is in agreement to maintain the same car allowance of \$700 per month; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

THAT, the City Council does hereby approve a merit increase while maintaining the same car allowance for the City Manager, effective January 1, 2010.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010.

ю́е ̀Сhow

ATTEST:

Lea Dunn, City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bν

John Hill, City Attorney